

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Rev.P. No.7 of 2025

Date of Order: 03.12.2025

Shri. Edingson Khongnohbeh & ors Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. L. Naaz, Adv
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv

In view of the order dated 03.12.2025 passed in Crl.M.C. No.150 of 2025, the Chief Manager, Meghalaya Rural Bank Iewduh Branch, Shillong is impleaded as the respondent No.2 in this criminal revision petition.

The petitioner shall make necessary correction in the cause title and take steps for service of notice upon the newly impleaded respondent No.2 within two days.

List this matter after vacation.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.12.2025
"Shrity,PS"