

**Serial No. 03**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl.Rev.P. No.7 of 2025

Date of Order: 16.02.2026

Shri. Edingson Khongnohbeh & ors Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv  
Mr. L. Syiem, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Fancon, Adv (R:1)  
Mr. H.R. Nath, Adv (R:2)

---

Mr. H.R. Nath, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent No.2 and prays for grant of some time to obtain necessary instruction.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
16.02.2026  
"Shrity,PS"