



Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Rev.P. No.7 of 2025

Date of Order: 27.04.2026

Shri. Edingson Khongnohbeh & ors Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. C. Jala, Adv (R:1)
Mr. H.R. Nath, Adv (R:2)

Ms. C. Jala, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 prays for grant of further time for filing objection in the matter.

Mr. H. R. Nath, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 submits that though on earlier occasion it was stated that the respondent No.2 will not file any objection in the matter, however, the respondent No.2 has now realized that filing of objection will be necessary. He, therefore, prays for grant of some time to do the same.

Prayers made are allowed.

List after 3 (three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
27.04.2026
"Shrity,PS"